ORDINANCE NO. 42ZZ2§?

AN ORDINANCE amending Section 13.36.010 of the
Camas Municipal Code by revising the rates for
water service.
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
Section I
Section 13.36.010 of the Camas Municipal Code is amended to

provide as follows:

13.36.010 - Monthly Service Charge and Rate for Water Service.

Meter Size 1994 1995 1996 1997

INSIDE CITY

5/8" $3.67 $3.78 $3.89 $4.01
3/4" 3.68 3.79 3.90 4.02
" 3.70 3.81 3.92 4.04
1-1/4" 3.73 3.84 3.96 4.08
1-1/2" 3.75 3.86 3.98 4.10
2" 3.81 3.92 4.04 4.16 .
3" 3.95 4.07 4.19 4.32
4" 4.15 4.27 4.40 4.53
6" 4.65 4.79 4.93 5.08
8" 5.25 5.41 5.57 5.74
10" 5.95 6.13 6.31 6.50

OUTSIDE CITY

5/8" $5.51 $5.68 $5.85 $6.03
3/4" 5.53 5.70 5.87 6.05
1" 5.56 5.73 5.90 6.08
1-1/4" 5.60 5.77 5.94 6.12
1-1/2" 5.63 5.80 5.97 6.15
2" 5.72 5.89 6.07 6.25
3" 5.93 6.11 6.29 6.48
4" 6.23 6.42 6.61 6.81
6" ©.98 7.19 7.41 7.63
8" 7.88 8.12 8.36 8.61
10" 8.93 9.20 9 .48 9.76

In addition to the aforegoing monthly service charge all water
used by customers shall be charged at the following rate per hundred
cubic feet:

VOLUME CHARGE ( $/CCF)

Single Family $1.15 $1.18 $1.22 $1.26
Multi-Family 1.15 1.18 1.22 1.26
Commercial 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
Industrial 0.99 1.02 1.05 1.08
City 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
Cemetery 0.50 0.52 0.54 0.56
Qutside Residential 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88
Qutside Commercial 2.30 2.37 2.44 2.51

Qutside Industrial 1.49 1.53 1.58 1.63



Ordinance NO'&2QZE? Page 2

Section II
This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5)
days from and after its publication according to law.

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this /O

SIGNED:ﬁ/y @:\

Mayor

ATTEST: ﬂ/%% /L{ﬁl/»«%\

day of October, 1994.

Clerk

APPROVEQ‘a%ljo form:

{ / IV X
/. / )

City Attorney

“Trege wWhs NO WATEZ
Pate imcesase Feom
(447 (oromaree 2002
UNTY L 2005/ W HenN )
We ADepTED e RATES
(peniwhnce 2351),



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON ;
COUNTY OF CLARK )

I, Michael Gallagher , being first
duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher
of The Post-Record, a weekly newspaper. That said newspaper is
a legal newspaper and has been approved as a legal newspaper by
order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and
it is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of

ORDINANCE NO. 2000

the publication hereinafier to, pUthhe.d in the English language AN ORDINANCE amendmg Section 13.36.010 of the Camas Municipal Code by revising
continuously as a weekly newspaper in Carrllas,. Clark Cognty, the ratesforwater serice:

Washington, and it is now and during all of said tlme.wa.s printed THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF C AMAS DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

in an office maintained at the aforesaid place of publication * Section I

Section 13.36.010 of the Camas Municipal Code is amended to provide as follows:
13.36. 010——M0nthly Service Charge and Rate for Water Service.

—_LS—%;DE s 1994 1995 1996 1997
of said newspaper, that the  ORDINANCE NO. 2000 58" E $3.67 $3.78 $3.89 $4.01
3/4" 3.68 3.79 3.90 4.02
1" { 3.70 3.81 3.92 4.04
1-1/4" 3.73 3.84 3.96 4.08
1-1/2" 75 3.86 3.98 4.10
2" : 3.81 3.92 4.04 4.16
3 ! 3.95 4.07 4.19 4.32
i _ 4" 4.15 4.27 4.40 4.53
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the 6" 4.65 4.79 4.93 5.08
entire issue of 'said newspaper for One g(’; ) g;g 2‘1‘; 25’17 223
. . . * 3 es: . 8 o B
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues; OUTSIDE CITY )
5/8" 5.51 5.68 5.85 ~.03
Issue date Oct. 18, 1994 34" $5.53 $5'70 $5.87 $6.05
1" 5.56 573 5.90 6.08
1-1/4" 5.60 5.77 5.94 6.12
Issue date 1-1/2" 5.63 5.80 5.97 6.15
28 5.72 5.89 6.07 6.25
3 5.93 6.11 6.29 6.48
Issue date 4" . 6.23 6.42 6.61 6.81
6" : 6.98 7.19 7.41 7.63
8" g 7.88 8.12 8.36 8.61
10" 8.93 9.20 9.48 9.76
Issue date In addition to the aforegoing monthly service charge all water used by customers shall be
charged at the following rate per hundred cubic feet:
VOLUME CHARGE ($/CCF)
Single Family $1.15 $1.18 $1.22 $1.26
Issue date Multi-Family 115 | pledsione V1227 apo 128
Commercial 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
Industrial ; 0.99 1.02 1.05 1.08
Issue date City 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
Cemetery 0.50 0.52 0.54 0.56
icati . Outside Residential 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88
The fee charged for the above publication was: OulsideCombaestity ; 130 3% i el
~ Outside Industrial 1.49 1.53 1.58 1.63

$ 09.29 N\ Section IT
) This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication
according to law.
PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor thls 10th day of October, 1994.
SIGNED: Dean Dossett, Mayor
ATTEST: /s/Joan M. Smnth Clerk
APPROVED as to form:
/s/Roger D. Knapp
Subscribed and sworn to before me this -City Attorney
No. 3542—Oct. 18,1994 -

/ ¢ Notary Public in and for the
State of Washington,
Residing at Camas, Washington



